Summary?

Demographics

Population (ACS)

Male

Female

Median Age?

Under 18 Years

18 to 24 Years

25 to 34 Years

35 to 44 Years

45 to 54 Years

55 to 64 Years

65 to 74 Years

75 Years, and Over

Race: White

Race: Black or African American
Race: American Indian and Alaska Native
Race: Asian

Race: Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander
Race: Some Other Race

Race: Two or More Races

Hispanic or Latino (of any race)
Population Growth

Population (Pop Estimates)*
Population Annual Average Growth*

People per Square Mile
Economic

Labor Force Participation Rate and Size (civilian population 16 years
and over)

Prime-Age Labor Force Participation Rate and Size (civilian population
25-54)

Armed Forces Labor Force

Veterans, Age 18-64

Veterans Labor Force Participation Rate and Size, Age 18-64

Median Household Income?

Per Capita Income

Mean Commute Time (minutes)

Commute via Public Transportation

Educational Attainment, Age 25-64

No High School Diploma

Athens
County,
Ohio

49.8%
50.2%

14.7%
29.2%
12.3%
9.8%
10.2%
11.2%
7.6%
5.0%
91.1%
3.0%
0.2%
2.6%
0.1%
0.4%
2.7%
1.9%

0.1%

52.8%

73.1%

0.1%
3.6%
61.4%

1.1%

8.9%

Percent

Ohio

49.0%
51.0%

22.4%
9.2%
13.1%
11.9%
13.0%
13.8%
9.6%
7.1%
81.3%
12.4%
0.2%
2.2%
0.0%
1.0%
2.9%
3.8%

0.1%

63.2%

82.7%

0.1%
4.9%
76.7%

1.6%

8.2%

USA

49.2%
50.8%
22.6%
9.4%
13.9%
12.6%
13.0%
12.9%
9.1%
6.5%
72.5%
12.7%
0.8%
5.5%
0.2%
4.9%
3.3%
18.0%

0.7%

63.2%

82.1%

0.4%
4.6%
76.6%

5.0%

10.9%

Athens
County,
Ohio

65,917
32,827
33,090
29.6
9,686
19,247
8,093
6,472
6,735
7,403
5,005
3,276
60,024
1,962
140
1,728
40

231
1,792
1,268

65,327
71
129.7

30,305

15,526

50
1,708
1,048

$40,905
$22,040
20.7
297

2,550

Value

Ohio

11,655,397
5,711,765
5,943,632

39.4
2,605,010
1,074,610
1,521,875
1,391,747
1,514,333
1,606,528
1,116,639

824,655
9,476,047
1,446,193
22,816
258,199
3,880
112,836
335,426
443,415

11,689,100
16,020
286.1

5,909,927

3,658,075

8,544
345,514
264,978
$56,602
$31,552

23.7
86,636

495,162

USA

324,697,795
159,886,919
164,810,876
38.1
73,429,392
30,646,327
45,030,415
40,978,831
42,072,620
41,756,414
29,542,266
21,241,530
235,377,662
41,234,642
2,750,143
17,924,209
599,868
16,047,369
10,763,902
58,479,370

328,239,523
2,146,799
92.9

163,555,585

104,634,905

1,073,907
9,143,042
7,003,778
$62,843
$34,103
26.9
7,641,160

18,550,150


http://www.chmuraecon.com/jobseq/
http://www.chmuraecon.com/jobseq
http://www.chmuraecon.com/jobseq
http://www.chmuraecon.com/

Summary!

High School Graduate

Some College, No Degree

Associate's Degree

Bachelor's Degree

Postgraduate Degree

Housing

Total Housing Units

Median House Value (of owner-occupied units)?
Homeowner Vacancy

Rental Vacancy

Renter-Occupied Housing Units (% of Occupied Units)

Occupied Housing Units with No Vehicle Available (% of Occupied
Units)

Social

Poverty Level (of all people)

Households Receiving Food Stamps/SNAP

Enrolled in Grade 12 (% of total population)

Disconnected Youth3

Children in Single Parent Families (% of all children)

Uninsured

With a Disability, Age 18-64

With a Disability, Age 18-64, Labor Force Participation Rate and Size
Foreign Born

Speak English Less Than Very Well (population 5 yrs and over)

Source: JobsEQ®

1. American Community Survey 2015-2019, unless noted otherwise

Athens
County,
Ohio

32.8%
17.6%

9.5%
15.6%
15.7%

1.7%
5.4%
42.2%

7.8%

30.2%
18.4%
0.8%
1.1%
35.4%
6.1%
14.6%
34.7%
4.4%
1.4%

Percent

Ohio
30.8%
21.0%

9.7%
19.2%
11.0%

1.4%
5.3%
33.9%

7.9%

14.0%
13.1%
1.3%
2.3%
36.7%
6.1%
11.9%
42.1%
4.6%
2.5%

USA
25.7%
20.7%

9.1%
21.2%
12.3%

1.6%
6.0%
36.0%

8.6%

13.4%
11.7%
1.4%
2.5%
34.1%
8.8%
10.3%
42.2%
13.6%
8.4%

2. Median values for certain aggregate regions (such as MSAs) may be estimated as the weighted averages of the median values from the composing counties.
3. Disconnected Youth are 16-19 year olds who are (1) not in school, (2) not high school graduates, and (3) either unemployed or not in the labor force.

4. Census 2019, annual average growth rate since 2009

Athens
County,
Ohio

9,407
5,041
2,722
4,470
4,513

26,689
$129,600
231

568
9,509

1,757

16,942
4,157
539

97
3,116
4,006
6,931
2,403
2,887
908

Value

Ohio
1,860,043
1,268,705

586,502
1,160,444

663,627

5,202,304
$145,700
45,332
90,857
1,587,312

371,575

1,588,343
612,607
155,523

14,176
902,414
702,499
834,506
351,593
535,052
277,197

USA
43,627,868
35,174,790
15,526,064
35,997,848
20,961,560

137,428,986
$217,500
1,257,737
2,793,023
43,481,667

10,395,713

42,510,843
14,171,567
4,422,344
423,273
23,790,005
28,248,613
20,187,604
8,509,463
44,011,870
25,615,365


http://www.chmuraecon.com/jobseq/
http://www.chmuraecon.com/jobseq
http://www.chmuraecon.com/jobseq
http://www.chmuraecon.com/
http://www.chmuraecon.com/jobseq

