Summary¹

	Percent Athens County,			Value Athens County,		
	Ohio	Ohio	USA	Ohio	Ohio	USA
Demographics						
Population (ACS)	_	_	_	65,917	11,655,397	324,697,795
Male	49.8%	49.0%	49.2%	32,827	5,711,765	159,886,919
Female	50.2%	51.0%	50.8%	33,090	5,943,632	164,810,876
Median Age ²	_	_	_	29.6	39.4	38.1
Under 18 Years	14.7%	22.4%	22.6%	9,686	2,605,010	73,429,392
18 to 24 Years	29.2%	9.2%	9.4%	19,247	1,074,610	30,646,327
25 to 34 Years	12.3%	13.1%	13.9%	8,093	1,521,875	45,030,415
35 to 44 Years	9.8%	11.9%	12.6%	6,472	1,391,747	40,978,831
45 to 54 Years	10.2%	13.0%	13.0%	6,735	1,514,333	42,072,620
55 to 64 Years	11.2%	13.8%	12.9%	7,403	1,606,528	41,756,414
65 to 74 Years	7.6%	9.6%	9.1%	5,005	1,116,639	29,542,266
75 Years, and Over	5.0%	7.1%	6.5%	3,276	824,655	21,241,530
Race: White	91.1%	81.3%	72.5%	60,024	9,476,047	235,377,662
Race: Black or African American	3.0%	12.4%	12.7%	1,962	1,446,193	41,234,642
Race: American Indian and Alaska Native	0.2%	0.2%	0.8%	140	22,816	2,750,143
Race: Asian	2.6%	2.2%	5.5%	1,728	258,199	17,924,209
Race: Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander	0.1%	0.0%	0.2%	40	3,880	599,868
Race: Some Other Race	0.4%	1.0%	4.9%	231	112,836	16,047,369
Race: Two or More Races	2.7%	2.9%	3.3%	1,792	335,426	10,763,902
Hispanic or Latino (of any race)	1.9%	3.8%	18.0%	1,268	443,415	58,479,370
Population Growth						
Population (Pop Estimates) ⁴	_	_	_	65,327	11,689,100	328,239,523
Population Annual Average Growth ⁴	0.1%	0.1%	0.7%	71	16,020	2,146,799
People per Square Mile	_	_	_	129.7	286.1	92.9
Economic						
Labor Force Participation Rate and Size (civilian population 16 years and over)	52.8%	63.2%	63.2%	30,305	5,909,927	163,555,585
Prime-Age Labor Force Participation Rate and Size (civilian population 25-54)	73.1%	82.7%	82.1%	15,526	3,658,075	104,634,905
Armed Forces Labor Force	0.1%	0.1%	0.4%	50	8,544	1,073,907
Veterans, Age 18-64	3.6%	4.9%	4.6%	1,708	345,514	9,143,042
Veterans Labor Force Participation Rate and Size, Age 18-64	61.4%	76.7%	76.6%	1,048	264,978	7,003,778
Median Household Income ²	_	_	_	\$40,905	\$56,602	\$62,843
Per Capita Income	_	_	_	\$22,040	\$31,552	\$34,103
Mean Commute Time (minutes)	_	_	_	20.7	23.7	26.9
Commute via Public Transportation	1.1%	1.6%	5.0%	297	86,636	7,641,160
Educational Attainment, Age 25-64						
No High School Diploma	8.9%	8.2%	10.9%	2,550	495,162	18,550,150



Summary¹

	Percent			Value			
	Athens			Athens			
	County, Ohio	Ohio	USA	County, Ohio	Ohio	USA	
High School Graduate	32.8%	30.8%	25.7%	9,407	1,860,043	43,627,868	
Some College, No Degree	17.6%	21.0%	20.7%	5,041	1,268,705	35,174,790	
Associate's Degree	9.5%	9.7%	9.1%	2,722	586,502	15,526,064	
Bachelor's Degree	15.6%	19.2%	21.2%	4,470	1,160,444	35,997,848	
Postgraduate Degree	15.7%	11.0%	12.3%	4,513	663,627	20,961,560	
Housing							
Total Housing Units	_	_	_	26,689	5,202,304	137,428,986	
Median House Value (of owner-occupied units) ²	_	_	_	\$129,600	\$145,700	\$217,500	
Homeowner Vacancy	1.7%	1.4%	1.6%	231	45,332	1,257,737	
Rental Vacancy	5.4%	5.3%	6.0%	568	90,857	2,793,023	
Renter-Occupied Housing Units (% of Occupied Units)	42.2%	33.9%	36.0%	9,509	1,587,312	43,481,667	
Occupied Housing Units with No Vehicle Available (% of Occupied Units)	7.8%	7.9%	8.6%	1,757	371,575	10,395,713	
Social							
Poverty Level (of all people)	30.2%	14.0%	13.4%	16,942	1,588,343	42,510,843	
Households Receiving Food Stamps/SNAP	18.4%	13.1%	11.7%	4,157	612,607	14,171,567	
Enrolled in Grade 12 (% of total population)	0.8%	1.3%	1.4%	539	155,523	4,422,344	
Disconnected Youth ³	1.1%	2.3%	2.5%	97	14,176	423,273	
Children in Single Parent Families (% of all children)	35.4%	36.7%	34.1%	3,116	902,414	23,790,005	
Uninsured	6.1%	6.1%	8.8%	4,006	702,499	28,248,613	
With a Disability, Age 18-64	14.6%	11.9%	10.3%	6,931	834,506	20,187,604	
With a Disability, Age 18-64, Labor Force Participation Rate and Size	34.7%	42.1%	42.2%	2,403	351,593	8,509,463	
Foreign Born	4.4%	4.6%	13.6%	2,887	535,052	44,011,870	
Speak English Less Than Very Well (population 5 yrs and over)	1.4%	2.5%	8.4%	908	277,197	25,615,365	

Source: JobsEQ®

^{1.} American Community Survey 2015-2019, unless noted otherwise

^{2.} Median values for certain aggregate regions (such as MSAs) may be estimated as the weighted averages of the median values from the composing counties.

3. Disconnected Youth are 16-19 year olds who are (1) not in school, (2) not high school graduates, and (3) either unemployed or not in the labor force.

^{4.} Census 2019, annual average growth rate since 2009